Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Stoneham

Littleton
Dover-Sherborn
Wilmington
Winthrop

Norwell

Martha's Vineyard Reg.
Sandwich

St. Bernard's
Hudson

North Reading
Abington

Greenfield

Medway

Lunenburg
Monomoy

Saint John Paul Il
Pentucket Regional
McCann Tech
Boston Latin Academy
Burncoat

Northeast Metro RVT
Bourne

Rockland

Cohasset
Dennis-Yarmouth
Oakmont Regional
Rockport

Tri-County RVT

Old Rochester Regional
Nantucket

East Bridgewater
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11
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0
0
0
1
2
3
0
2
0
1
2
0
1
2
1
0
1
1
0
1
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
4
0
0

(continued)

AVG. MARGIN
1.0000
2.2500
0.8095
0.2000
0.7500
0.6667
0.6500
0.2500
2.0500
1.3000
0.7500
0.6190
0.3000
-0.4000
0.9000
0.3500
0.5000
-0.5000
1.7059
0.5500
0.5000
0.5263
0.2500
-0.7000
-0.5789
-0.9500
-0.2500
-1.5000
0.1765
-0.4500
-1.4706
-1.0909

OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING
0.6749
-1.0733
0.2568
0.8230
0.0638
0.0506
-0.0142
0.3829
-1.5413
-1.1480
-0.6062
-0.7259
-0.4243
0.0745
-1.2871
-0.8285
-1.1814
-0.2522
-2.4890
-1.3492
-1.4625
-1.6396
-1.6220
-0.7211
-1.0176
-0.7765
-1.5982
-0.3923
-2.2262
-1.6018
-0.6803
-1.0828

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

use this number

RATING
1.6749
1.1767
1.0664
1.0230
0.8138
0.7172
0.6358
0.6329
0.5087
0.1520
0.1438
-0.1069
-0.1243
-0.3255
-0.3871
-0.4785
-0.6814
-0.7522
-0.7831
-0.7992
-0.9625
-1.1133
-1.3720
-1.4211
-1.5965
-1.7265
-1.8482
-1.8923
-2.0498
-2.0518
-2.1509
-2.1737

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

Taconic

South Shore Vo-Tech

Bellingham

Blue Hills RVT
Gardner
Montachusett RVT
Keefe Tech
Minuteman Regional
Chicopee

East Boston

W
7
9
4

11
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9
11
17
9
14
18
16
14
14
14

T

1
0
1
0
1
0
0
1
2
0

AVG. MARGIN
-0.2353
-0.4500
-1.3182
0.3000
-1.5000
-2.1500
-2.0000
-1.1500
-1.8889
-3.0000

OPP. RATING
-2.0442
-1.8462
-1.0809
-2.9753
-1.3623
-0.8619
-2.0233
-3.1010
-2.3917
-3.6637

RATING
-2.2795
-2.2962
-2.3991
-2.6753
-2.8623
-3.0119
-4.0233
-4.2510
-4.2806
-6.6637

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



