

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Stoneham	13	7	0	1.0000	0.6749	1.6749
2	Littleton	19	1	0	2.2500	-1.0733	1.1767
3	Dover-Sherborn	12	9	0	0.8095	0.2568	1.0664
4	Wilmington	11	8	1	0.2000	0.8230	1.0230
5	Winthrop	12	6	2	0.7500	0.0638	0.8138
6	Norwell	13	5	3	0.6667	0.0506	0.7172
7	Martha's Vineyard Reg.	12	8	0	0.6500	-0.0142	0.6358
8	Sandwich	8	10	2	0.2500	0.3829	0.6329
9	St. Bernard's	17	3	0	2.0500	-1.5413	0.5087
10	Hudson	13	6	1	1.3000	-1.1480	0.1520
11	North Reading	11	7	2	0.7500	-0.6062	0.1438
12	Abington	12	9	0	0.6190	-0.7259	-0.1069
13	Greenfield	11	8	1	0.3000	-0.4243	-0.1243
14	Medway	7	11	2	-0.4000	0.0745	-0.3255
15	Lunenburg	13	6	1	0.9000	-1.2871	-0.3871
16	Monomoy	11	9	0	0.3500	-0.8285	-0.4785
17	Saint John Paul II	12	7	1	0.5000	-1.1814	-0.6814
18	Pentucket Regional	7	12	1	-0.5000	-0.2522	-0.7522
19	McCann Tech	14	3	0	1.7059	-2.4890	-0.7831
20	Boston Latin Academy	10	9	1	0.5500	-1.3492	-0.7992
21	Burncoat	11	8	1	0.5000	-1.4625	-0.9625
22	Northeast Metro RVT	12	7	0	0.5263	-1.6396	-1.1133
23	Bourne	9	9	2	0.2500	-1.6220	-1.3720
24	Rockland	8	12	0	-0.7000	-0.7211	-1.4211
25	Cohasset	7	12	0	-0.5789	-1.0176	-1.5965
26	Dennis-Yarmouth	7	13	0	-0.9500	-0.7765	-1.7265
27	Oakmont Regional	8	12	0	-0.2500	-1.5982	-1.8482
28	Rockport	4	16	0	-1.5000	-0.3923	-1.8923
29	Tri-County RVT	8	8	1	0.1765	-2.2262	-2.0498
30	Old Rochester Regional	6	10	4	-0.4500	-1.6018	-2.0518
31	Nantucket	4	13	0	-1.4706	-0.6803	-2.1509
32	East Bridgewater	6	16	0	-1.0909	-1.0828	-2.1737

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Taconic	7	9	1	-0.2353	-2.0442	-2.2795
34	South Shore Vo-Tech	9	11	0	-0.4500	-1.8462	-2.2962
35	Bellingham	4	17	1	-1.3182	-1.0809	-2.3991
36	Blue Hills RVT	11	9	0	0.3000	-2.9753	-2.6753
37	Gardner	5	14	1	-1.5000	-1.3623	-2.8623
38	Montachusett RVT	2	18	0	-2.1500	-0.8619	-3.0119
39	Keefe Tech	3	16	0	-2.0000	-2.0233	-4.0233
40	Minuteman Regional	5	14	1	-1.1500	-3.1010	-4.2510
41	Chicopee	2	14	2	-1.8889	-2.3917	-4.2806
42	East Boston	0	14	0	-3.0000	-3.6637	-6.6637